
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 雪 4.1 0.00 110 3,802 3,802 17,391 21.9

2 雪 5.1 0.00 362 12,511 16,312 34,782 46.9

3 雨 7.5 0.00 319 11,025 27,337 52,173 52.4

4 雨 7.7 0.00 221 7,638 34,975 69,564 50.3

5 雨のち雪 7.4 0.00 300 10,368 45,343 86,955 52.1

6 雪 2.8 0.00 42 1,452 46,794 104,346 44.8

7 雪時々雨 5.3 3.00 690 23,846 70,641 121,737 58.0

8 雪 5.7 0.50 450 15,552 86,193 139,128 62.0

9 雪 4.8 0.10 359 12,407 98,600 156,519 63.0

10 曇り 5.8 0.80 516 17,833 116,433 173,910 67.0

11 雨 9.3 0.00 102 3,525 119,958 191,301 62.7

12 雪 2.9 0.00 206 7,119 127,077 208,692 60.9

13 雪一時雨 3.4 0.70 445 15,379 142,456 226,083 63.0

14 雪 6.1 0.20 350 12,096 154,552 243,474 63.5

15 雪 7.5 0.30 336 11,612 166,164 260,865 63.7

16 雨 7.4 0.00 123 4,251 170,415 278,256 61.2

17 雪 2.2 0.50 264 9,124 179,539 295,647 60.7

18 雪 6.6 0.00 361 12,476 192,015 313,038 61.3

19 雪 6.6 0.00 82 2,834 194,849 330,429 59.0

20 雪 2.9 0.00 186 6,428 201,277 347,820 57.9

21 晴れ 5.9 7.50 1,194 41,265 242,542 365,211 66.4

22 雪のち雨 5.7 0.00 69 2,385 244,927 382,602 64.0

23 雨 9.4 2.20 602 20,805 265,732 399,993 66.4

24 曇り 9.2 0.10 573 19,803 285,535 417,384 68.4

25 雨のち雪 9.9 0.30 301 10,403 295,937 434,775 68.1

26 雪 4.1 0.00 51 1,763 297,700 452,166 65.8

27 雪 0.6 0.70 147 5,080 302,780 469,557 64.5

28 雪 2.6 0.40 80 2,765 305,545 486,948 62.7

29 雪一時雨 3.6 0.10 324 11,197 316,742 504,339 62.8

30 雪 4.1 0.00 295 10,195 326,938 521,730 62.7

31 晴れ 5.0 2.50 856 29,583 356,521 539,121 66.1

℃ h 10316.0

5.5 0.64 332.8

1.38 503.2  月目標値(/日) ¥17,391

酒田黒森1号(516kW)　　　発電実績  250W×2064枚 2017年12月
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